

**Ravi Kant Walia vs. Rakhi Kaushal**

**COPC No. 3 of 2024**

**11.01.2024 Present:** Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks with direction to file reply within the aforesaid period on taking steps within three days.

**( Ranjan Sharma )  
Judge**

***January 11, 2024***  
***(veena)***