

**Ravi Kant Walia vs. Rakhi Kaushal  
COPC No.3 of 2024**

**26.03.2024** Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent stands served. Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and on his instructions Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Senior Counsel has also appeared on behalf of the said respondent.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. Response be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 26, 2024  
(*Vinod*)