

Ravi Kant Walia vs. Rakhi Kaushal

COPC No.3 of 2024

25.06.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the petition stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 25, 2024
(Rishi)