

Ravi Kant Walia vs. Rakhi Kaushal

COPC No. 03 of 2024

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate for the respondent.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 08, 2025
(narender)