

Ravi Kant Walia vs. Smt. Rakhi Kaushal

**COPC No. 03 of 2024**

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the rejoinder to the reply stands filed. Let the same be placed on record, if in order. List after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 25, 2025  
(narender)