

Ravi Kant Walia Vs. Smt. Rakhi Kaushal

COPC No.03 of 2024

15.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent, the matter is ordered to be listed on **23.06.2025**, on which date relevant the record of the Municipal Council be produced for the perusal of the Court. The record of CMPMO No.67 of 2022 be also made available for the perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 15, 2025
(Rishi)