

**Ravi Kant Vs. Smt. Rakhi Kaushal.  
COPC No. 3 of 2024.**

**23.06.2025** Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Senior Counsel, representing Municipal Council, submits that on account of some miscommunication, the record is not available today. On his request, list the matter on **02.07.2025**, on which date, record be made available for perusal of the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

June 23, 2025  
(*Shivank Thakur*)