

Ravi Kant v. Rakhi Kaushal
COPC No.3 of 2024

02.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that some more time be granted to produce the relevant record as though the Officer was on his way with the record, but because of the inclement weather he could not reach Shimla.

On the request of Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent, the case is ordered to be listed on 18.08.2025. Record be produced on the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 02, 2025
(*Vinod*)