

**Ravi Kant Walia Vs. Smt. Rakhi Kaushal.  
COPC No. 3 of 2024.**

**23.09.2025** Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is  
granted two weeks time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 23, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*