

**Ravi Kant Walia v. Rakhi Kaushal**  
**COPC No.3 of 2024**

**17.10.2025** Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that affidavit has been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 17, 2025  
(*Vinod*)