

**Ravi Kant Walia v. Rakhi Kaushal
COPC No.3 of 2024**

18.11.2025 Present: Ms. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent reiterates that affidavit has been filed. He undertakes to remove the objections, if any, thereto within a period of one week.

List on 02.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)