

**Ravi Kant Walia Vs. Smt. Rakhi Kaushal.
COPC No. 3 of 2024.**

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Court has perused the Affidavit filed by the Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Chamba and is not satisfied with the contents thereof.

As prayed for, the case is ordered to be listed on **12.12.2025**. Respondent to remain present in the Court along-with the original record relating to the case.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)