

Ravi Kant Walia v. Rakhi Kaushal
COPC No.3 of 2024

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In compliance to the last order, Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Chamba, H.P., is present in the Court in person with the relevant record.

The matter was heard by the Court for some time. Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Senior Counsel for the respondent were heard.

This Court is of the considered view that in the light of the issues raised in the present proceedings, it would be in the interest of justice, in case, the hearing thereof is deferred and the main petition itself is heard alongwith the contempt proceedings. Officer need not to remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 09.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 12, 2025
(*Vinod*)