

Ravi Kant Walia Vs. Rakhi Kaushal

COPC No. 3 of 2024

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G. for the respondent.

List alongwith CMPMO No. 67 of 2022, on 30.3.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 9, 2026
(kalpana)