

Ravi Kant Walia Vs Rakhi Kaushal

**COPC No. 3 of 2024**

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 04.05.2026.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*